Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Fed Vote 2015
High .
Total Male | Male | Male |Female 18-|Female 35- $50K- | $100K+ Coll/Tech | University+ CPC LIB NDP
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 3554 55+ 24 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K scT;)sosl or
Sample Size 3239] 500 500] 500] 421 500] 444] 374] 1549 1684] 916] 1119] 1204] 439 535] 576 476 582 626] 1060 1003 776 1340 1022 877] 841 1023 511
Regional ple sizes are ighted. All other sizes, including totals, are weighted to census data. Blank cells indicate zero responses were received. Cells containing “0%” are statistically zero, though at least one response was received

PQ1 What do you think is the most important issue facing [PROVINCE] today?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Fed Vote 2015
Total
High .
Male | Male | Male |Female 18-|Female 35- $50K- | $100K+ Coll/Tech | University+ CPC LIB NDP
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 3554 55+ 24 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K scrlls:sl or
The Economy 23% 13%; 56% 36% 15%; 21% 15% 29% 29% 18% 23% 25% 23% 29% 31% 29% 17% 19% 17% 15% 26% 30% 24% 22% 24% 40%!; 20% 15%]
Health Care 22% 18% 7% 20% 26% 15%; 35% 44% 21% 23% 16% 21% 27% 14% 17%; 28% 17% 25% 26% 24% 23% 17% 25% 22% 17% 15% 26% 24%)
Environment 13%; 11%; 5% 7% 6% 14%; 22% 8% 13%; 14% 21% 13%; 8% 19% 13%; 8% 24% 13% 7% 15% 13% 13% 7% 14% 22% 2% 17%] 22%)
Housing 11%; 4% 1% 6% 3% 14%; 2% 7% 9% 14% 15% 12%; 8% 12%; 9% 5% 17% 14% 11% 13% 14% 7% 8% 12% 15% 5% 14%] 19%]
Poverty 11%; 9% 3% 7% 14%; 12%; 13% 17%; 8% 14% 11%; 11%; 11%; 9% 8% 7% 13% 14% 15% 18% 8% 6% 13% 11% 9% 3% 14%] 17%]
Senior's care 10% 8% 3% 6% 7% 9% 18% 6% 7% 13%; 4% 4% 19% 1% 2% 16% 7% 7% 23% 14% 8% 5% 15% 9% 4% 9% 9% 9%)
Leadership 10% 6% 17%; 5% 8% 14%; 3% 5% 11%; 8% 8% 12%; 8% 10% 14% 10% 7% 11% 6% 6% 10% 14% 9% 9% 11% 12% 10% 7%
Education 9% 3% 4% 2% 4% 7% 19% 5% 8% 9% 13%; 10% 4% 10% 10% 5% 15% 11% 3% 6% 9% 12% 3% 12% 14% 4% 10% 11%]
Tax relief 8% 10% 6% 12%; 12%; 9% 7% 9% 11%; 6% 7% 10% 8% 9% 12%; 11% 5% 7% 5% 6% 9% 12% 9% 9% 5% 16% 5% 5%
Crime / Public Safety 8% 7% 6% 16% 22% 12%] 2% 3% 7% 9% 7% 7% 10% 7% 6% 8% 8% 7% 11% 7% 8% 5% 10% 7% 6% 11%] 7% 4%
Drug Traffic / Drug Use 6% 10%! 3% 5% 25% 6% 2% 7% 6% 6% 7% 5% 7% 8% 5% 6% 7% 5% 8% 8% 5% 5% 8% 6% 4% 7% 6% 5%
Homelessness 6% 16% 3% 3% 7% 6% 1% 3% 3% 8% 6% 5% 6% 2% 4% 4% 9% 6% 9% 9% 4% 3% 7% 4% 5% 4% 6% 5%
Natural Resources 6% 7% 27% 15% 1% 2% 2% 2% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 7% 7% 6% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 9% 6% 6% 5% 11%] 3% 3%
Energy / Electricity. 5% 3% 6% 3% 3% 7% 2% 6% 7% 3% 3% 5% 7% 4% 6% 10% 1% 3% 4% 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5% 3%
Municipal Funding, 2% 1%| 1| 2%| 3%| 3%w| 3% 3% 3% 2% 4%l 2| 2% 5% 1%| 2% 3% 3% 9| 2% 2% 4% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Services, & Powers
Aboriginal affairs 2% 2% 1% 5% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 5%)
Highways 2% 2% *% 2% 3% 1% 6% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 4% *% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% *0%]
Day Care / Child Care 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% *% 1% 3% *% 1% 5% 1% *% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% *0%]
Agriculture 1% *% 1% 9% 1% *% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%)
Other (specify): 6% 5%; 5%; 3% 3% 7%:; 7%:; 6% 7% 5%; 5%; 8% 5%; 7% 9% 5% 3% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 4%
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Fed Vote 2015
Ontario Male | Male | Male [Female 18-|Female 35 s50k- [ s100k+ | M9 comecn | university+ | cpc | LB | NP
ale ale ale emale - | Female - - 0l ecl niversity:
Respondents K g
P BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 34 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K SCT:!:SI or
Sample Size 500 - - - - 500 - - 583 636 353 428 441 169 204 210 183 223 229 388 380 294 502 359 361 338 433 160
ONQ3 [Ontario] And who did you vote for in the last provincial election held in June 20182
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Fed Vote 2015
Total High
Male | Male | Male |Female 18-|Female 35- $50K- | $100K+ | school or | Coll/Tech | University+ CPC LIB NDP
B AB K MB N ATL Mal F | 18-34 -54 + F | + | < K
C S Ol QcC ale emale 8-34 | 35-5 55 1834 | 35-54 | 55+ 34 54 emale 55 $501 <$100K [
Liberal Party 16% 16% 16% 16% 18% 16% 14% 18% 15% 16% 19% 18% 13% 18% 14% 22% 15% 11% 23%, 4% 36% 9%
z;‘:g’ess"'e CEILEIENT 35% 35% 42% 28%| 21%| 33%| 47%| 32%| 40%| 51% 11% 26% 43%| 28%| 37%|  38% 43% 39% 10%| 88%| 120 2%
?ﬁsp?emocra“ Party 30% 30% 25% 3a%| 34%| 36%| 20| 3006 34%| 129 38% 38% 21%| 35%|  30%|  29% 22% 31% a0%|  5%| 38%| 82%)
Green Party 3% 3% 3% 3% 6% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 8% 2% 1% 2% 4% 5% 3% 2% 6% 2% 2% 5%]
Other party 1% 1% 2% *% 3% 1% 6% 3% *% 3% *% 2%
Did not vote 13% 13% 11%; 14% 16%; 7% 15% 15% 3% 16% 18% 11% 14% 16% 11% 4% 15% 11% 11% 1% 10%,
| can’t remember 2% 2% 1% 4% 4% 3% 2% 1% 1% 6% 5% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Fed Vote 2015
. High A
Ontario Voters Male | Male | Male |Female 18-|Female 35- $50K- | $100K+ Coll/Tech | University+ CPC LIB NDP
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ a4 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K SCT;:SI or
Sample Size 428 - - - - 428 - - 513 520 282 386 367 142 198 173 140 188 193 321 334 275 415 307 313 333 390 156




ONQ3 [Ontario-Voters] And who did you vote for in the last provincial election held in June 2018?

Gender

Region Age Age_Gender Income Education Fed Vote 2015
Total High
Male | Male | Male |Female 18-|Female 35- $50K- | $100K+ | school or | Coll/Tech | University+ [GEE LIB NDP
- - + + | <!
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 Female 55 $50K <$100K [
Liberal Party 19% 19% 19% 20% 23% 18% 17%; 21% 15%; 20% 24% 21% 15% 22% 15% 23% 18% 13% 27% 4% 40%: 9%)
S;’Igy’ess"’e CETSENEIG 41% 41% 47% 3a%| 27| 36%| 57%| 38%| 41%| 61% 15% 31% 52| 34%|  42%|  41% 53% 45%) 21| 89w 14%| 2%
Z\:fgp?em“’a“c Party 35% 35% 28%| 42| 42| 40| 24%| 35%| 35| 159 509 46% 3206| a206| 34|  319% 26% 36% a6%|  sw| 43%| 84%
Green Party 4% 4% 3% 4% 8% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% 11% 2% 1% 2% 5% 5% 3% 2% 6% 2% 2% 5%
Other party 1% 1% 3% *% 3% 1% 6% 4% *% 4%] *% 2%
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Fed Vote 2015
Quae Male | Male | Male |Female 18-|Female 35 $50K- | $100K+ il Coll/Tech | University+ CPC LIB NDP
R dent: y y - 3 .
espondents BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 35.54 | 55+ 24 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K scT;J:S\ or
Sample Size 444 - - - - - 444 - 374 405 207 265 307 99 127 148 108 138 160 331 236 126 300 285 194 99 211 150
QCQ3. [Quebec] And who did you vote for in the last provincial election held in October 2018?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Fed Vote 2015
Total High
Male | Male | Male |Female 18-|Female 35- $50K- | $100K+ | school or | Coll/Tech | University+ CPC LIB NDP
- - + +
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 [ 35-54 | 55 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 Female 55+ [ <$50K <$100K [
Coalition Avenir Québec 30% 30% 32% 28% 15% 37% 34% 14% 41% 36% 16% 34% 33% 24% 33% 40% 34% 34% 19%) 58% 31% 32%)
Liberal Party 14% 14% 14% 14% 4% 11% 24% 3% 9% 27% 5% 12% 22% 13% 11% 20% 17% 8% 20% 9% 40% 8%)
Parti Québécois 18% 18% 19% 17% 15% 20% 19% 17% 18% 22% 13% 22% 16% 23% 17% 12% 18% 20% 15% 10%! 7% 13%]
Québec solidaire 16% 16% 16% 16% 34% 9% 9% 36% 12% 5% 33% 7% 13% 17% 22% 8% 10% 17% 25% 1% 11%! 34%]
Green party 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 5% 1% 2% 1% *% 5% *% *% 5% 1% 3%)
Conservative Party 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 2% 8% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 5% 1% 3% 3% 3% 17%! 2% 2%)
Other party 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4%
Did not vote 13% 13% 8% 17% 19% 12% 9% 11% 9% 6% 28% 16% 11% 16% 10% 9% 14% 14% 9% 4% 7% 3%)
| can’t remember 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 6% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% *%
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Fed Vote 2015
High .
Quebec Voters Male | Male | Male |Female 18-|Female 35- $50K- | $100K+ Coll/Tech | University+ CPC LB NDP
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18.34 | 3554 | 55+ a4 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K sct;;):s\ or
Sample Size 371 - - - - - 371 - 374 405 207 265 307 99 127 148 108 138 160 331 236 126 300 285 194 99 211 150
QCQ3. [Quebec Voters] And who did you vote for in the last provincial election held in October 2018?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Fed Vote 2015
Total High
Male | Male | Male |Female 18-|Female 35- $50K- | $100K+ | school or | Coll/Tech | University+ CPC LIB NDP
B AB K MB N ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 + Female 55+ | <$50K
C S Ol QC ale emale 8-3 35-5: 55 18-34 | 3554 55+ 34 54 emale 55- $50! <$100K [
Coalition Avenir Québec 6% 6% 36% 35% 19% 43% 39% 17% 46% 39% 22% 41% 38% 29% 37% 45% 41% 40% 21% 61%) 34% 34%)
Liberal Party 17%; 17%; 16% 18% 6% 13% 27% 4% 10% 29% 7% 15% 26% 16% 13% 22% 20% 10% 22% 10% 43% 8%)
Parti Québécois 22% 22% 22% 21% 20% 24% 21% 21% 20% 24% 19% 27% 18% 28% 19% 13% 22% 24% 17% 10% 8% 14%]
Québec solidaire 19% 19% 18% 20% 45% 11% 10% 43% 14% 5% 47% 8% 15% 21% 25% 9% 12% 20% 28% 1% 12%] 35%)
Green party 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 6% 2% 2% 1% *% 6% 1% *%, 6% 1% 3%
Conservative Party 4% 4% 5% 2% 5% 4% 3% 9% 5% 3% 3% 2% 3% 6% 1% 3% 4% 3% 18% 2% 2%)
Other party 1% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2% 3% 1% 4%
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Fed Vote 2015
High
Total Male | Male | Male |Female 18-|Female 35- $50K- | $100K+ Coll/Tech | University+ CPC LIB NDP
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 35-54 | 55+ 34 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K scl:ssos\ or
Sample Size 3239 500 500 500 421 500 444 374| 1549 1684 916] 1119 1204 439 535 576 476 582 626] 1060 1003 776 1340 1022 877 841| 1023 511




PQ3. Over the next twelve months, do you think the Canadian economy will improve, remain the same, or worsen?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Fed Vote 2015
Total High
Male | Male | Male |Female 18-|Female 35- $50K- | $100K+ | school or | Coll/Tech | University+ CPC LIB NDP
- - +

BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 34 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K [
Significantly improve 2% *% *% 1% 3% 2% 3% *% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1%
Moderately improve 17%; 16%; 19% 10% 11%; 16%; 20% 17%; 16%; 18% 19% 15% 17%; 21% 14% 15% 17% 17% 19% 17% 18% 16% 18% 16% 17% 10% 24% 15%]
Remain the same 32% 43% 24% 26% 27% 30% 34% 31% 26% 37% 37% 31% 29% 29% 25% 26% 44% 37% 31% 34% 31% 30% 29% 30% 38% 22% 35% 37%)|
Moderately worsen 35% 35% 32% 37% 45% 38% 30% 40% 38% 33% 33% 35% 38% 33% 37% 41% 32% 32% 34% 33% 36% 38% 36% 36% 34%| 41%) 30%)]  40%)
Significantly worsen 15% 6% 24% 26% 15% 15% 13%; 11%; 18% 11%; 10% 18% 15% 14% 22% 17% 6% 13% 13% 14% 13% 15% 16% 17% 9% 26% 8% 8%)
Top2box 19% 16%; 20% 11%; 14%; 17%; 23% 17%; 18% 19% 21% 17%; 19% 23% 16%; 16% 18% 17% 21% 19% 20% 17% 20% 17% 19% 11% 27% 16%]
Bottom2box 50% 41% 56% 63% 60% 53% 43% 52% 56% 44% 42% 52% 53% 47% 59% 58% 38% 46% 48% 47% 49% 54% 51% 53% 43%; 67% 38%|  47%)

PQ4. And, over the next twelve months, do you think the economy in the province where you live will improve, remain the same, or worsen?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Fed Vote 2015
Total High
Male | Male | Male |Female 18-|Female 35- $50K- | $100K+ | school or | Coll/Tech | University+ CPC LIB NDP
BC AB SK MB ON C ATL Mal F | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ F le 55+ <!

Q ale | Female 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 34 54 emaie 50K | <g100K less
Significantly improve 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 4% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% *0%]
Moderately improve 21% 15% 24% 15% 11% 20% 27% 13% 24% 18% 23% 19% 21% 30% 19% 23% 17% 19% 19% 23% 20% 20% 20% 25% 17% 27%, 17% 20%]
Remain the same 33% 44% 23% 33% 38% 26% 43% 36% 31% 36% 35% 32% 34% 31% 28% 33% 39% 36% 34% 36% 33% 32% 33%, 34% 33%, 28% 33%, 37%]
Moderately worsen 31% 33% 28% 38% 40% 37% 19% 39% 30% 32% 31% 33% 30% 27% 35% 28% 34% 32% 32% 30% 32% 33% 31% 30% 34% 28% 35% 34%]
Significantly worsen 12% 6% 23% 13% 10% 14% 6% 11% 12% 11% 8% 14% 12% 9% 15% 12% 7% 13% 12% 10% 11% 12% 12% 9% 13%, 14% 12% 9%)
Top2box 24% 16% 26% 16% 13% 24% 32% 14% 27% 20% 27% 20% 24% 34% 22% 27% 20% 19% 22% 25% 24% 23% 24% 27%, 19% 31% 20% 21%]
Bottom2box 43% 40% 51% 51% 50% 50% 25% 50% 42% 44% 39% 47% 42% 35% 50% 40% 42% 45% 44% 40% 44% 45% 43% 39% 48% 42% 47% 42%)

FQ1. What do you feel are the most important issues facing Canada today?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Fed Vote 2015
Total High
Male | Male | Male |Female 18-|Female 35- $50K- | $100K+ | school or | Coll/Tech | University+ CREC LIB NDP
Bc | A8 | sk | mB | on C - Y + +
Q ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-34 | 3554 55+ 24 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K [
Zs:n[;?:;“ HESTEONIEE 28%| 22%| 29%| 34%| 20%| 29%| 20%| 25%| 34% 23%| 22%| 26%| 35%| 30%| 30%| 39% 14% 22% 30%| 24%| 29%|  30% 33%) 319, 18%| 50%| 15%| 20%
Economy 21%| _23%| 28%| 23%| _18%| 20%| 18%| 19%| 23% 10%| _20%| _24%| _19%| 21%| _28%| 19% 20% 21% 18%| _18%| _ 21%| _ 26% 17%) 21%) 27%| __20%| _23%| _20%]
Environment / Pollution 21| 19%| 11%| 16%| 15%| 19%| 3206| 18%| 20% 20%| 3206| 22%| 12| 27%| 219%| 12% 35% 23% 1106 22%|  20%|  25% 11%, 21%, 36%| 4% 30%| 30%)
Health Care 21%| _24%| _ 8%| 10%| 22%| 19%| 26%| 30%| 14% 27%| _15%| 18%| 28%| _ 9%| 11%| 21% 20% 25% 34%| _20%| __18%| 1% 28%) 19% 13%| _12%| 28%| 22%
i’e‘::)guyr é eN:‘”’a‘ 15%| 16%| 36%| 20%| 11%| 1106 8%| 17%| 17% 120| 15%| 14%| 15%| 16%| 16%| 20% 14% 11% 1106 10%|  14%|  22% 14% 15% 14%|  23%| 14%| 14%
Taxes 13%| 13%| 13%| 16%| 13%| 14%| 12%| 10%| 15% 1106] _10%| 14%| _14%| 14%| 18%| 14% 7% 11% 2% 11%| _ 14%| __ 13% 15%) 14%) o%| _18%| 11%| 7%
Jobs / Unemployment 12%] __10%| _14%| _15%| 13%| 13%| _ 9%| 21%| 10% 159  14%| 12%| 11%| 11%| _ 9%| _10% 18% 15% 13%| _13%| _ 11% 9% 13%) 14%) 110%] _ 9%| 11%| _13%)
Income inequality 1296 13%| _ 5%| _ 6%| 14%| 110 14%| 12%]| 10% 12%| _13%| _13%| _ 9%| 12%| 10%| _ 7% 15% 15% 1106] _15%| _ 12%| __ 10% 9% 10%) 17%] __2%| _ 16%| _20%]
Terrorism / Security 8%| _ 4%| _ 8%|  9%|  9%| 10%| _ 8%| _ 6%| 9% 8%| _ 8%|  9%| 8%| 8%| 9%| 8% 7% 8% 8% 7% 9% 8% 9% 9% 6%| _14%| _ 6%| _ 3%
Other (specify): 7% 6%| _10%|  5%| _ 5%| _ 7%| 6% 7% 8% 6% 5%| _ 7%| 7% 7% 9% 8% 4% 6% 7% 6% 8% 7% 7% 6% 7% 9% 6% 5%
st clissuesl 6%| 5%| 4%| 6%| 12%| 8| 4%| 4% 5% 8%| 9%| 5% 5% 8w 2% 4% 10% 8% 6% 8% 6% 4% 5%) 5%) 9%|  1%| 7%| 11%)
Aboriginal Affairs
Crime / Public safety 6% 7%| 2%  4%| 14%| _o%| 4%|  2%| 4% 8% 7%| 6% _ 6%| 4%| 5% 3% 9% 6% 8% 9% 5% 3% 7% 7% 3% 5%| 5% 5%
Ethics / Accountability 5% 7%| 6% 6%  8%| 6% 4% 3% 6% 5% 7%| _ 5%|  5%|  7%| _7%| 5% 6% 2% 5% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6%| 4% 5%
(A (e 3| 3| 3% | 16| 3% s%| 1| 3% 3| s%| 2% 2%| 5% 2% 1% 6% 3% 20| 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 56| 106  3%| 4%
secondary training
DERE! Uiy (UEeE 2| 106 1%| 2| 6|  1%|  a%| 16| 2% 1% 2| 1| 2% s%| 1| 1% 0% 0% 3%| 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
and Quebec separation)
The Senate 19 2% %] 6| | %] "% 1] 1% 6] 1o6]  toe|  1o6|  1o6]  w| 1% “% 1% 106 1% 1% “% 19) 19) 1% 1% %] 1%




FQ2. [Top2box] Do you approve or disapprove of the following federal leaders?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Fed Vote 2015
Total High
Male | Male | Male |Female 18-|Female 35- $50K- | $100K+ | school or | Coll/Tech | University+ CPC LIB NDP
- - + + | <!
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 Female 55 $50K <$100K [
Prime Minister and
Liberal Party leader 35% 38% 18% 20% 37% 42% 30% 44% 31% 39% 42% 34% 31% 36% 30% 29% 48% 38% 33% 38% 36% 36% 28% 32% 49%! 6% 66% 38%)
Justin Trudeau
Opposition leader and
Conservative Party leader 36% 27% 55% 53% 37% 38% 29% 32% 47% 27% 28% 37% 42% 41% 46% 52% 16% 29% 34% 32% 39% 39% 45% 36% 24% 81% 19% 15%|
Andrew Scheer
New Democratic Party
NDP) leader Jagmeet 1% 1% 13% 18% %! %! 4%; % 17% 4% % 1% 12% %! 17% % 7% 5% 14% 5% % 19% 15%! % % % 4% 47%)
lead g 2 2 3 8 20 22 2 23 2 33 2 2 29 9 3 2 2 22 9 20 32 6 2
Singh
Green Party leader
Elizabeth May 31% 37% 16% 22% 34% 32% 30% 40% 30% 32% 41% 33% 22% 39% 33% 1% 42% 33% 23% 33% 32% 34% 22% 31% 45% 9% 41%: 49%|
E:ge?;'w:b:s‘;':a'grizﬁm 10%|  4%| 3| 4% 5% 6%| 25%| 4%| 11% 8%| 11%| 12%| 7%| 14%| 13%| 8% 8% 11% 6%| 13% 9% 8% 9% 129%, 8%| 7% 5%| 8%
FQ2. [Bottom2box] Do you approve or disapprove of the following federal leaders?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Fed Vote 2015
Total High
Male | Male | Male |Female 18-|Female 35- $50K- | $100K+ | school or | Coll/Tech | University+ CPC LIB NDP
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K -
Prime Minister and
Liberal Party leader 58% 53% 78% 79% 59% 52% 60% 49% 65% 51% 49% 60% 62% 61% 66% 68% 38% 54% 57% 53% 59% 61% 65% 60% 45% 92% 30% 52%)
Justin Trudeau
Opposition leader and
Conservative Party leader 41% 42% 31% 36% 43% 41% 43% 42% 42% 39% 46% 43% 34% 49% 43% 36% 44% 43% 32% 40% 41% 44% 30% 38% 59% 8% 60% 63%)
Andrew Scheer
New Democratic Party
(NDP) leader Jagmeet 53% 49% 71% 63% 52% 53% 47% 50% 67% 41% 38% 55% 63% 55% 68% 75% 24% 43% 52% 44% 55% 60% 59% 51% A7%; 82% 45%; 30%)
Singh
S{S:’;;z’m;ade’ 42%| 40%| 66%| 58%| 40%| 39%| 35%| 40%| 53% 31%| 33%| 42%| 49%| 50%| 51%| 58% 17% 34% 40%|  34%|  44%|  47% 49% 1% 32%| 76%| 20%| 24%)
Ii';’;é?;‘ﬂ?f;g‘:;gﬁeeﬂm 5106| 47%| 65%| 59%| 51| 49| 46%| 57%| 62% 40| 42| 51| 57%| 56| 60%| 67% 30% 42% 41| 44%|  s5%|  55% 54% 49%) a79%| 67%| 51%| 50%|
FQ2. Approval- Prime Minister and Liberal Party leader Justin Trudeau
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Fed Vote 2015
Total High
Male | Male | Male |Female 18-|Female 35- $50K- | $100K+ | school or | Coll/Tech | University+ CPC LB NDP
& - + +
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-34 | 3554 55+ 34 54 Female 55+ [ <$50K <$100K [
Strongly approve 8% 6% 5% 5% 14%] 10%! 7% 8% 8% 8% 9% 9% 7% 6% 11% 6% 11% 7% 8% 7% 9% 10% 8% 7% 10% 2% 19%! 5%
Approve 27% 32% 13% 16%; 23% 32% 23% 35% 24% 30% 33% 25% 24% 29% 19% 24% 37% 31% 25% 31% 27% 26% 20% 25% 40%!; 5% 48%!: 32%)
Disapprove 19% 24% 17%; 19% 18% 13% 26% 17%; 18% 20% 19% 17% 20% 18% 14% 21% 20% 20% 19% 20% 19% 17% 19% 17% 20% 11% 17%] 27%)
Strongly disapprove 39% 29% 61% 60% 41% 8% 34% 33% 48% 31% 30% 43% 42% 42% 52% 48% 18% 35% 37% 33% 40% 44% 46%!; 43%; 25% 81% 13%] 25%)
Not sure/can’t say 7% 9% 5% 1% 4% 6% 10%! 7% 3% 11% 9% 6% 6% 4% 4% 2% 14% 8% 10% 9% 5% 4% 7% 8% 6% 2% 4% 10%]
Top2box 35% 38% 18% 20% 37% 42% 30% 44% 31% 39% 42% 34% 31% 36% 30% 29% 48% 38% 33% 38% 36% 36% 28% 32% 49%; 6% 66% 38%)
Bottom2box 58% 53% 78% 79% 59% 52% 60% 49% 65% 51% 49% 60% 62% 61% 66% 68% 38% 54% 57% 53% 59% 61% 65% 60% 45%; 92% 30% 52%)




FQ2. Approval- Opposition leader and Conservative Party leader Andrew Scheer

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Fed Vote 2015
Total High
Male | Male | Male |Female 18-|Female 35- $50K- | $100K+ | school or | Coll/Tech | University+ CPC LIB NDP
- -! + + | <
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 34 54 Female 55 $50K <$100K [
Strongly approve 11%; 5% 22% 21% 13% 13% 5% 10% 14% 9% 9% 12%; 12%; 11%; 15%; 15% 6% 9% 10% 9% 11% 14% 14% 13% 6% 33% 3% 1%
Approve 25% 22% 33% 32% 24% 25% 24% 22% 33% 18% 19% 25% 30% 30% 31% 37% 9% 20% 23% 23% 28% 25% 31% 24% 19%| 48%) 16%] 13%]
Disapprove 20% 21% 13% 16%; 21% 19% 25% 19% 19% 21% 21% 19% 20% 20% 16%; 20% 22% 21% 19% 20% 20% 20% 18% 19% 24% 6% 27% 25%)
Strongly disapprove 21% 21% 19% 20% 22% 23% 18% 23% 24% 18%; 25% 24% 14% 30% 27% 16% 21% 22% 13% 20% 21% 25% 13% 19% 35% 2% 33% 38%)
Not sure/can’t say 23% 31% 14%; 11%; 20% 21% 28% 25% 11%; 34% 26% 20% 24% 9% 11%; 12% 41% 28% 35% 28% 19% 16% 25% 25% 17% 11% 21% 22%)
Top2box 36% 27% 55% 53% 37% 38% 29% 32% 47% 27% 28% 37% 42% 41% 46% 52% 16% 29% 34% 32% 39% 39% 45%; 36% 24% 81% 19%] 15%]
Bottom2box 41% 42% 31% 36% 43% 41% 43% 42% 42% 39% 46% 43% 34% 49% 43% 36% 44% 43% 32% 40% 41% 44% 30% 38% 59% 8% 60% 63%)
FQ2. Approval- New Democratic Party (NDP) leader Jagmeet Singh
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Fed Vote 2015
Total High
Male | Male | Male |Female 18-|Female 35- $50K- | $100K+ | school or | Coll/Tech | University+ CPC LIB NDP
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K -
Strongly approve 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 4% *% 2% 4% 5% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 7% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 5% 1% 3% 8%
Approve 18% 18% 12% 15% 18% 18% 20% 22% 16% 20% 28% 19% 10% 26% 16% 8% 29% 22% 13% 22% 18% 18% 13% 18% 27%, 5% 21% 39%|
Disapprove 26% 26% 24% 20% 24% 27% 27% 25% 29% 23% 19% 26% 31% 24% 27% 35% 14% 25% 27% 24% 26% 26% 28% 24% 24% 27%, 27% 23%]
Strongly disapprove 28% 23% 47% 43% 29% 27% 20% 25% 37% 18% 20% 29% 32% 31% 41% 39% 10% 18% 25% 21% 29% 34% 31% 27%, 22% 55% 18% 7%]
Not sure/can’t say 26% 31% 16% 18% 28% 25% 29% 27% 16% 35% 29% 24% 26% 16% 14% 16% 40% 32% 34% 30% 23% 20% 26% 29% 22% 11%, 31% 23%]
Top2box 21% 21% 13% 18% 20% 22% 24% 23% 17% 24% 33% 21% 12% 29% 17% 9% 37% 25% 14% 25% 22% 19% 15% 20% 32% 6% 24% A47%)
Bottom2box 53% 49% 71% 63% 52% 53% 47% 50% 67% 41% 38% 55% 63% 55% 68% 75% 24% 43% 52% 44% 55% 60% 59% 51% 47% 82% 45% 30%)
FQ2. Approval- Green Party leader Elizabeth May
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Fed Vote 2015
Total High
Male | Male | Male |Female 18-|Female 35- $50K- | $100K+ | school or | Coll/Tech | University+ CPC LB NDP
& - + +
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ 34 54 Female 55+ [ <$50K <$100K [
Strongly approve 5% 6% 1% 4% 8% 6% 5% 8% 5% 6% 8% 6% 3% 7% 6% 3% 9% 6% 3% 5% 7% 6% 2% 5% 11%] 1% 7% 10%]
Approve 25% 30% 15% 17%; 26% 26% 25% 33% 25% 26% 2% 27% 19% 32% 27% 18% 33% 27% 20% 29% 25% 28% 19% 26% 34% 8% 34% 39%)
Disapprove 20% 20% 21% 20% 18% 18% 21% 21% 21% 19% 16% 18% 24% 21% 16% 25% 12% 20% 23% 20% 19% 18% 24% 15%)] 18%) 25% 19%] 15%]
Strongly disapprove 22% 20% 45% 38% 22% 21% 14%] 19% 33% 13%; 17%; 24% 25% 29% 35% 34% 5% 14% 17% 14% 25% 29% 25% 25% 14%] 51% 10% 9%
Not sure/can’t say 27% 23% 18% 21% 27% 29% 35% 19% 17%; 37% 27% 25% 29% 11% 16% 21% 41% 34% 37% 32% 24% 19% 29% 29% 23% 15%)] 30% 27%)
Top2box 31% 37% 16% 22% 34% 32% 30% 40% 30% 32% 41% 33% 22% 39% 33% 21% 42% 33% 23% 33% 32% 34% 22% 31% 45%; 9%)|  41%| 49%|
Bottom2box 42% 40% 66% 58% 40% 39% 35% 40% 53% 31% 33% 42% 49% 50% 51% 58% 17% 34% 40% 34% 44% 47% 49%; 41%; 32% 76% 29% 24%)
FQ2. Approval- Bloc Québécois interim leader Mario Beaulieu
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Fed Vote 2015
Total High
Male | Male | Male |Female 18-|Female 35- $50K- | $100K+ | school or | Coll/Tech | University+ CPC LIB NDP
B AB K MB N ATL Mal F | 18-34 -54 + F | +| < K
C S Ol QC ale emale 8-34 | 35-5 55 1834 | 35-54 | 55+ 34 54 emale 55 $501 <$100K [
Strongly approve 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% *% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% *% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% *% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Approve 8% 4% 2% 2% 4% 5% 21% 3% 10% 7% 9% 10% 6% 12%; 10% 7% 6% 10% 5% 11% 7% 7% 7% 11% 6% 6% 4% 7%]
Disapprove 20% 18% 16% 16% 20% 18% 24% 26% 20% 19% 19% 18%; 22% 22% 18%; 22% 17% 18% 22% 21% 21% 17% 22% 17%, 19% 18% 24% 22%)
Strongly disapprove 31% 28% 50% 43% 32% 30% 22% 31% 41% 21% 23% 33% 35% 34% 42% 46% 13% 24% 24% 23% 34% 38% 32% 32% 28%| 49% 27% 28%)
Not sure/can’t say 40% 49% 32% 37% 44% 46% 30% 40% 27% 51% 47% 38% 37% 31% 27% 25% 62% 47% 48% 43% 36% 37% 37% 39% 45% 26%| 44%| 42%
Top2box 10% 4% 3% 4% 5% 6% 25% 4% 11%; 8% 11%; 12%; 7% 14% 13% 8% 8% 11% 6% 13% 9% 8% 9% 12% 8% 7% 5% 8%)
Bottom2box 51% 47% 65% 59% 51% 49% 46% 57% 62% 40% 42% 51% 57% 56% 60% 67% 30% 42% 47% 44% 55% 55% 54% 49%; A47%; 67% 51% 50%)




FQ6. Which of these leaders would make the best Prime Minister of Canada?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Fed Vote 2015
Total High
Male | Male | Male |Female 18-|Female 35- $50K- | $100K+ | school or | Coll/Tech | University+ CPC LIB NDP
- - + + | <!
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 Female 55 $50K <$100K [
Justin Trudeau 27% 24% 17%; 16%; 28% 33% 23% 34% 26% 28% 26% 26% 28% 26% 24% 26% 27% 28% 30% 30% 25% 29% 24% 24% 35% 4% 59% 20%)
Andrew Scheer 33% 27% 58% 54% 39% 35% 22% 27% 44% 24% 26% 36% 37% 39% 46% 45% 14% 26% 29% 26% 35% 40% 40%! 35% 22% 82% 12%] 9%)
Jagmeet Singh 6% 6% 3% 4% 4% 7% 9% 4% 5% 7% 12%; 5% 4% 12%; 3% 2% 12% 7% 4% 8% 8% 4% 4% 8% 9% 2% 3% 24%)
Elizabeth May 7% 9% 3% 5% 10% 7% 7% 10% 6% 8% 10% 8% 4% 7% 6% 4% 13% 9% 4% 7% 7% 8% 5% 6% 12% 1% 6% 15%]
Not sure 26% 33% 20% 21% 19%; 18% 40% 25% 20% 32% 25% 26% 27% 15%; 21% 22% 35% 30% 32% 28% 25% 18% 28% 28% 22% 11% 19%] 31%)|
FQ7. Regardless of your individual choice for best Prime Minister - tell us which you think is the best party to form the government:
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Fed Vote 2015
Total High
Male | Male | Male |Female 18-|Female 35- $50K- | $100K+ | school or | Coll/Tech | University+ CPC LIB NDP
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 34 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K [
Conservative Party 38% 33% 64% 55% 41% 38% 26% 35% 50% 27% 28% 39% 44% 43% 51% 54% 15% 28% 35% 29% 40% 45% 46% 38% 24% 91%! 15%! 10%]
Liberal Party 23% 23% 12% 13% 24% 29% 19% 32% 23% 24% 23% 22% 24% 23% 23% 23% 24% 22% 25% 23% 23% 27% 20% 20% 32% 3% 56%! 15%]
Z\:\‘egvp?em"”a“c R 16%| 16%| 8%| 15%| 15%| 18%| 18%| 10%| 12% 19%| 26%| 16%| 8%| 24%| 10%| 6% 28% 21% 1106|  21%|  17%|  12% 9% 18%) 23%| 1% 11%| 54%)
Green Party 5% 10%! 2% 1% 7% 3% 4% 8% 4% 5% 6% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 8% 6% 3% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% *%, 3% 6%
Not sure/ can't say 18%; 18%; 13%; 15%; 13%; 12%; 33% 16%; 11%; 25% 17%! 18%; 20% 7% 12%; 14% 26% 24% 26% 21% 16% 11% 22% 17%] 15%] 5% 14%] 16%
FQ8. Which of these leaders is best suited to deal with - Trade policy/trade negotiations ?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Fed Vote 2015
Total High
Male | Male | Male |Female 18-|Female 35- $50K- | $100K+ | school or | Coll/Tech | University+ CPC LIB NDP
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 3554 55+ 34 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K .
Conservative Party leader
and official opposition 36% 29% 57% 55% 42% 37% 30% 28% 48% 26% 33% 37% 38% 47% 50% 47% 21% 25% 31% 28% 40% 44% 41% 38% 28% 80% 19% 12%|
leader Andrew Scheer
Prime Minister and
Liberal Party leader 29% 27% 18% 13% 29% 36% 26% 38% 27% 31% 31% 29% 28% 30% 25% 27% 32% 33% 29% 31% 29% 32% 23% 28% 40% 4% 59% 30%)
Justin Trudeau
New Democratic Party
(NDP) leader Jagmeet 6% 6% 4% 6% 4% 5% 8% 4% 4% 7% 9% 5% 4% 9% 2% 2% 9% 7% 5% 7% 6% 4% 4% 5% 9% 1% 3% 20%)
Singh
gﬁiz;s’m}fade‘ 3| 5% 1% 1%| 4w| 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3w 2% 2% sw| 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3%) 2% 3% 1% 2% 4%
None of them 12% 13% 10% 8% 9% 9% 16% 16% 13% 11% 9% 11% 14% 9% 13% 16% 9% 11% 12% 12% 11% 10% 14% 11% 10% 8% 8% 15%]
Not sure 14% 20% 10% 17% 11% 11% 19% 12% 6% 22% 15% 14% 14% 3% 7% 6% 27% 20% 21% 19% 11% 8% 16% 16% 10% 6% 10% 18%]




FQ8. Which of these leaders is best suited to deal with - Natural resources/pipelines ?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Fed Vote 2015
Total High
Male | Male | Male |Female 18-|Female 35- $50K- | $100K+ | school or | Coll/Tech | University+ CPC LIB NDP
- - + + | <!
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 Female 55 $50K <$100K [
Conservative Party leader
and official opposition 36% 27% 64% 57% 37% 37% 23% 34% 48% 24% 28% 36% 40% 43% 49% 52% 15% 25% 30% 27% 39% 45% 40%! 38% 26% 82% 18% 13%|
leader Andrew Scheer
Prime Minister and
Liberal Party leader 18% 19% 10% 13% 16% 20% 17%] 28% 18% 18% 15% 17% 22% 16% 17% 21% 14% 16% 24% 21% 17% 19% 18% 17% 20% 3% 39% 14%
Justin Trudeau
New Democratic Party
(NDP) leader Jagmeet 8% 9% 5% 7% 6% 8% 11% 6% 7% 9% 13% 7% 5% 12% 6% 4% 14% 8% 6% 9% 10% 6% 6% 7% 12% 1% 6% 27%)
Singh
Sl’ii:’;;s’aa';ade’ 16%| 21%| 4%| 6%| 18%| 169%| 20%| 14%| 12% 19%| 25%| 18%| 7| 19%| 15%| 5% 30% 22% 8%| 15%| 15%|  18% 9% 18%, 25%| 4% 18%| 25%)
None of them 10% 11%; 10% 8% 9% 10% 11%; 7% 10% 10% 8% 9% 12%; 7% 8% 13% 8% 11% 11% 11% 9% 8% 12% 8% 9% 6% 10% 8%)
Not sure 12%; 14%; 8% 9% 12%; 10%; 17%; 12%; 5% 19%; 11%; 12%; 13%; 2% 6% 5% 20% 17% 21% 17% 9% 5% 15% 12% 7% 4%] 10%! 13%|
FQ8. Which of these leaders is best suited to deal with - National debt/deficit management?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Fed Vote 2015
Total High
Male | Male | Male |Female 18-|Female 35- $50K- | $100K+ | school or | Coll/Tech | University+ CPC LIB NDP
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K -
Conservative Party leader
and official opposition 41% 35% 61% 54% 44% 40% 36% 40% 52% 31% 37% 43% 43% 48% 55% 53% 27% 31% 34% 31% 46% 49% 45% 44% 33% 86% 24% 17%
leader Andrew Scheer
Prime Minister and
Liberal Party leader 20% 16% 13% 11% 20% 24% 17% 23% 18% 21% 20% 20% 19% 19% 18% 16% 21% 21% 21% 22% 18% 22% 16% 19% 26% 2% 43% 16%|
Justin Trudeau
New Democratic Party
(NDP) leader Jagmeet 9% 8% 5% 11% 7% 9% 12% 6% 8% 10% 15% 7% 6% 15% 4% 6% 14% 10% 7% 11% 10% 7% 7% 9% 12% 1% 5% 33%]
Singh
gﬁiz;s’m}fade‘ 3| 6% 1% 1% 5% 3w 3w 3w 3% 4wl 4wl 4w 2% 3w 4w 1% 4% 4% 2% 3w 4% 4% 3%) 3%) % 1% 2% 6%
None of them 12% 14% 12% 10% 10% 11% 13% 16% 13% 12% 8% 11% 16% 9% 11% 17% 8% 11% 15% 15% 11% 10% 14% 10% 13%, 6% 13%, 11%|
Not sure 15% 21% 8% 12% 14% 13% 19% 12% 6% 22% 16% 15% 14% 6% 7% 7% 25% 22% 20% 19% 11% 8% 16% 15% 12% 4% 14% 17%)|
FQ8. Which of these leaders is best suited to deal with - Managing the economy ?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Fed Vote 2015
Total High
Male | Male | Male |Female 18-|Female 35- $50K- | $100K+ | school or | Coll/Tech | University+ CPC LB NDP
& - + +
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-34 | 3554 55+ 34 54 Female 55+ [ <$50K <$100K [
Conservative Party leader
and official opposition 39% 34% 60% 54% 40% 38% 34% 36% 51% 29% 33% 41% 42% 45% 53% 53% 21% 30% 32% 30% 42% 47% 44% 42% 29% 86% 20% 14%)
leader Andrew Scheer
Prime Minister and
Liberal Party leader 23% 19% 13% 14% 25% 28% 21% 30% 22% 24% 24% 24% 22% 21% 24% 21% 27% 24% 23% 24% 22% 28% 18% 19% 35% 2% 51% 18%|
Justin Trudeau
New Democratic Party
(NDP) leader Jagmeet 8% 9% 5% 9% 8% 9% 11% 5% 7% 10% 15% 6% 5% 16% 3% 4% 14% 10% 7% 12% 10% 6% 5% 10% 12% 1% 6% 30%)
Singh
gﬁi‘;;;:’:ja';ade' 3% 6% 1% 1% 6% 3% 3% 4% 3% am| 4wl 4w 2% 3w 3w 2% 4% 5% 2% 3w 3% 4% 2%) 3%) 5% 1%| 1%| 5%
None of them 11%; 13% 10%! 9% 9% 10%! 13% 12% 11%; 11% 8% 10% 14% 7% 10% 15% 8% 10% 13% 13% 11% 8% 13% 11% 9% 5% 8% 14%]
Not sure 15%; 19% 11%; 14%] 12%] 12%; 19% 13%; 6% 23% 17%! 14%; 15%; 8% 7% 5% 25% 21% 23% 19% 11% 7% 17% 16% 11% 4% 14%] 19%|




FQ8. Which of these leaders is best suited to deal with - Health care ?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Fed Vote 2015
Total High
Male | Male | Male |Female 18-|Female 35- $50K- | $100K+ | school or | Coll/Tech | University+ CPC LIB NDP
- - + + | <!
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 Female 55 $50K <$100K [
Conservative Party leader
and official opposition 27% 17% 47% 43% 30% 28% 20% 26% 34% 21% 19% 29% 32% 26% 35% 38% 13% 23% 26% 23% 30% 31% 34% 28% 17%] 68% 11% 6%|
leader Andrew Scheer
Prime Minister and
Liberal Party leader 24% 20% 14%] 11% 22% 29% 22% 27% 23% 24% 22% 21% 27% 21% 22% 26% 24% 21% 28% 25% 22% 27% 22% 20% 30% 6% 51% 15%|
Justin Trudeau
New Democratic Party
(NDP) leader Jagmeet 17%] 20% 13% 18% 19% 17%] 17%] 14% 17% 17% 27% 16% 9% 29% 15% 10% 25% 18% 9% 18% 18% 18% 10% 17% 27% 5% 16% 46%|
Singh
S{Egz;s’aa';ade’ 6%| 9% 2| 3%| 6% 5% 6% 8% 5% 6% 7% Tw| 3% 6| 7w 4% 8% 6% 3%| 5% % 5% 5% % 5% 2% 3% 10%
None of them 9% 10% 10% 9% 9% 7% 12%; 10% 11%; 8% 7% 9% 12%; 8% 10% 14% 6% 8% 10% 10% 8% 7% 12% 8% 8% 9% 6% 6%)
Not sure 17%; 24% 14%; 16%; 15%; 14%; 23% 15%; 10%; 24% 18%; 18%; 17%; 10%; 11%; 9% 25% 24% 23% 19% 15% 11% 18% 20% 13% 11% 13%] 17%]
FQ8. Which of these leaders is best suited to deal with - Foreign affairs ?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Fed Vote 2015
Total High
Male | Male | Male |Female 18-|Female 35- $50K- | $100K+ | school or | Coll/Tech | University+ CPC LIB NDP
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K -
Conservative Party leader
and official opposition 32% 24% 53% 50% 34% 33% 24% 28% 43% 22% 26% 35% 34% 37% 47% 44% 15% 23% 25% 23% 35% 39% 37% 35% 22% 76% 14%] 11%
leader Andrew Scheer
Prime Minister and
Liberal Party leader 30% 32% 19% 16% 30% 35% 26% 34% 28% 32% 30% 28% 31% 30% 26% 29% 30% 31% 33% 32% 28% 34% 25% 25% 43% 6% 59%! 30%|
Justin Trudeau
New Democratic Party
(NDP) leader Jagmeet 9% 8% 5% 7% 9% 9% 12% 7% 7% 10% 16% 8% 4% 15% 5% 3% 17% 10% 6% 12% 9% 8% 6% 10% 12% 2% 6% 24%)
Singh
gﬁiz;s’m}fade‘ 3%| 4| 1% 2| aw| 2| 4w 4wl 3w 3%| 4% 4w 1% 4w 4w 1% 4% 3% 19| 3% 3% 3% 2%) 4% 3% 1% 2% 3%
None of them 11% 11% 10% 6% 8% 8% 15% 12% 11% 10% 8% 10% 13% 7% 10% 15% 9% 10% 11% 12% 10% 8% 12% 11% 9% 8% 7%} 14%)
Not sure 16% 21% 12% 20% 15% 13% 20% 15% 7% 24% 16% 15% 16% 6% 7% 8% 25% 23% 24% 19% 14% 8% 19% 16% 11% 7%!; 12% 19%]
FQ8. Which of these leaders is best suited to deal with - Crime ?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Fed Vote 2015
Total High
Male | Male | Male |Female 18-|Female 35- $50K- | $100K+ | school or | Coll/Tech | University+ CPC LB NDP
& - + +
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-34 | 3554 55+ 34 54 Female 55+ [ <$50K <$100K [
Conservative Party leader
and official opposition 36% 30% 55% 55% 40% 36% 30% 32% 49% 25% 30% 39% 38% 43% 52% 50% 17% 28% 28% 25% 41% 44% 39% 39% 27% 79% 18% 15%)
leader Andrew Scheer
Prime Minister and
Liberal Party leader 22% 17%] 11% 8% 21% 26% 22% 27% 21% 22% 21% 22% 22% 19% 22% 21% 23% 22% 23% 23% 21% 25% 18% 20% 29% 3% A47%: 16%|
Justin Trudeau
New Democratic Party
(NDP) leader Jagmeet 9% 10%! 5% 8% 8% 10%! 9% 10% 8% 10% 17% 8% 4% 17% 5% 4% 16% 11% 4% 11% 10% 8% 5% 9% 15% 1% 7% 28%)
Singh
gﬁi‘;;;:’:ja';ade' 3%|  4%| 1% 3% 4| 4% 4% 4% 3% am| 6% 3% 2% 6% 3% 2% 5% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3%) 4% | 1% 2%| 4%
None of them 11%; 14% 11% 10%! 9% 9% 13% 11%; 10% 11% 8% 10% 14% 8% 10% 13% 8% 10% 15% 13% 10% 9% 14% 9% 8% 7% 7% 13%]
Not sure 19% 25% 16%; 17%; 18%!; 16%; 23% 16%; 9% 28% 20% 18%; 19%; 7% 9% 9% 32% 26% 29% 24% 15% 10% 21% 18% 16% 8% 18%; 23%)




FQ8. Which of these leaders is best suited to deal with - Dealing with provinces ?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Fed Vote 2015
Total High
Male | Male | Male |Female 18-|Female 35- $50K- | $100K+ | school or | Coll/Tech | University+ CPC LIB NDP
- - + + | <!
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 34 54 Female 55 $50K <$100K [
Conservative Party leader
and official opposition 33% 25% 57% 58% 34% 33% 24% 26% 43% 23% 26% 35% 36% 38% 46% 44% 14% 25% 28% 25% 34% 41% 38% 35% 22% 78% 14% 12%)
leader Andrew Scheer
Prime Minister and
Liberal Party leader 24% 20% 9% 9% 21% 29% 25% 32% 23% 25% 23% 24% 24% 23% 23% 23% 23% 25% 26% 25% 22% 26% 21% 21% 31% 4% 52% 19%|
Justin Trudeau
New Democratic Party
(NDP) leader Jagmeet 10% 8% 4% 6% 10% 10% 15% 8% 9% 11% 16% 9% 6% 14% 8% 6% 18% 10% 6% 13% 12% 7% 6% 11% 14% 2% 7% 32%)
Singh
S{E:E;E’:wya';ade' 5% 9%| 2| 2%| e%| 4%| 5% 9% 4% 6%| 6% 5%| 4%| 5% 4%| 3% 6% 6% 5%| 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 1%| 4%| 7%
None of them 12%; 16%; 17%; 8% 8% 10% 11%; 11%; 13%; 11%; 10% 10% 15%; 12%; 9% 17% 8% 11% 12% 13% 11% 10% 14% 9% 13% 8% 10% 10%]
Not sure 17%; 23% 11%; 17%; 20% 15%; 19%; 15%; 9% 25% 21% 17%! 15%; 9% 10%; 8% 32% 23% 22% 19% 16% 11% 17% 19% 15% 7% 14%] 21%)|
FQ9. Which of the following two statements best reflects how you feel today?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Fed Vote 2015
Total High
Male | Male | Male |Female 18-|Female 35- $50K- | $100K+ | school or | Coll/Tech | University+ CPC LIB NDP
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K -
It is time for a change in
government, the Liberals
under Justin Trudeau 57% 53% 75% 74% 61% 53% 56% 51% 63% 51% 51% 58% 60% 58% 66% 66% 45% 52% 54% 54% 59% 56% 64%) 62% 40% 93% 27% 50%)
should be replaced by a
different party
It is not time for a change
in government, the
Liberals under Justin 28% 27% 16% 17% 28% 34% 24% 34% 26% 30% 29% 28% 27% 28% 25% 25% 30% 30% 29% 28% 27% 33% 22% 24% 42% 3% 61% 25%)
Trudeau should be re-
elected
Not sure 15% 21% 9% 9% 11% 13% 20% 15% 10% 20% 20% 14% 13% 14% 9% 9% 25% 18% 17% 17% 14% 11% 14% 15% 18% 3% 12% 24%)|
FQ10. All things considered, do you think your current standard of living is better or worse now than it was a year ago?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Fed Vote 2015
Total High
Male | Male | Male |Female 18-|Female 35- $50K- | $100K+ | school or | Coll/Tech | University+ CPC LB NDP
& - + +
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 [ 35-54 | 55 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ 34 54 Female 55+ [ <$50K <$100K [
Better now 11%] 11%] 10%! 7% 13%! 12% 9% 10% 11% 11% 17%! 12% 5% 17%! 12% 4% 17% 12% 5% 9% 12% 15% 5% 11% 19% 4% 19% 11%]
The same as a year ago 47% 50% 32% 31% 44% 44% 59% 50% 47% 47% 50% 43% 49% 50% 42% 50% 50% 45% 48% 47% 49% 46% 45% 45% 52% 32% 59%|  48%
Worse now 39% 36% 57% 61% 40% 41% 27% 38% 41% 38% 28% 43% 45% 31% 45% 45% 25% 40% 45% 39% 38% 38% A47%!; 41%!; 26% 63% 20% 39%)|
Not sure 3% 4% 1% *% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 4% 5% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 8% 3% 2% 5% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2%




FQ11. And a year from now, do you think your standard of living will be better or worse than now?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Fed Vote 2015
Total High
Male | Male | Male |Female 18-|Female 35- $50K- | $100K+ | school or | Coll/Tech | University+ CPC LIB NDP
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 34 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K [
Better a year from now 14% 10%! 16% 13% 10%! 15% 15% 13% 15% 14% 22% 14% 9% 23% 15% 9% 20% 13% 9% 14% 15% 14% 10% 16% 17% 9% 20% 13%|
The same as now 43%: 47% 34% 29% 43%: 39% 52% 43%: 42% 44% 42% 42% 44% 40% 39% 46% 44% 44% 43% 42% 45% 45% 39% 39% 52% 33% 50% 48%|
Worse a year from now 35% 34% 40%: 50% 40%: 39% 23% 36% 38% 33% 26% 37% 41% 29% 41% 41% 23% 32% 41% 36% 33% 34% 42%! 36% 24% 52% 25% 31%|
Not sure 8% 9% 10%; 9% 7% 7% 9% 7% 6% 10%; 11%; 8% 6% 8% 5% 5% 13%; 11% 8% 8% 7% 6% 9% 8% 6% 6% 5% 8%




